
STATE OF CALIFORNIA EDMUND G. BROWN, JR., Governor 
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS 
Office of the Director – Research Unit 
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 9th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94102 

MAILING ADDRESS: 
P. O. Box 420603 

San Francisco, CA 94142-0603 

February 11, 2015 

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO AWARDING BODIES  
AND ALL INTERESTED PARTIES  

REGARDING A MODIFICATION OF THE PREDETERMINED INCREASES 
TO THE DIRECTOR’S GENERAL PREVAILING WAGE DETERMINATIONS 

Dear Public Official/Other Interested Parties: 

CRAFT:  Electrician: Transportation Systems Technician, Transportation Systems Technician (Second 
Shift), and Transportation Systems Technician (Third Shift) 
DETERMINATIONS:  LOS-2014-2 
LOCALITY:  All localities within Los Angeles County 

ELECTRICIAN: TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 
The predetermined increase of $1.00 effective on January 26, 2015, is incorrect. The correct amount of the 
predetermine increase is $0.86. The increase was allocated as follows: $0.41 to the Basic Hourly Rate, $0.25 to 
Health & Welfare, and $0.20 to Pension. 

Future predetermined increases to be allocated to wages and/or fringe benefits have been modified as follows: 
• The predetermined increase of $1.05 on July 27, 2015, has been reduced to $0.75, and $0.05 to Other.
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on February 1, 2016, has been reduced to $0.75.
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on August 1, 2016, has been reduced to $0.75.
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on January 30, 2017, has been reduced to $0.75.
• The predetermined increase of $1.10 on July 31, 2017 has been reduced to $0.75, $0.05 to Other, and

$0.05 to Training.
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on January 29, 2018, has been reduced to $0.75.
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on July 30, 2018, has been reduced to $0.75.
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on January 28, 2019, has been reduced to $0.75.

ELECTRICIAN: TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN (SECOND SHIFT) 
The predetermined increase of $1.00 effective on January 26, 2015, is incorrect. The correct amount of the 
predetermine increase is $0.86. The increase was allocated as follows: $0.41 to the Basic Hourly Rate, $0.25 to 
Health & Welfare, and $0.20 to Pension. 

Future predetermined increases to be allocated to wages and/or fringe benefits have been modified as follows: 
• The predetermined increase of $1.05 on July 27, 2015, has been reduced to $0.75, and $0.05 to Other.
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on February 1, 2016, has been reduced to $0.75.
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on August 1, 2016, has been reduced to $0.75.
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on January 30, 2017, has been reduced to $0.75.

1 



 

• The predetermined increase of $1.10 on July 31, 2017 has been reduced to $0.75, $0.05 to Other, and 
$0.05 to Training. 

• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on January 29, 2018, has been reduced to $0.75. 
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on July 30, 2018, has been reduced to $0.75. 
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on January 28, 2019, has been reduced to $0.75. 

 
ELECTRICIAN: TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN (THIRD SHIFT) 
The predetermined increase of $1.00 effective on January 26, 2015, is incorrect. The correct amount of the 
predetermine increase is $0.86. The increase was allocated as follows: $0.41 to the Basic Hourly Rate, $0.25 to 
Health & Welfare, and $0.20 to Pension. 
 
Future predetermined increases to be allocated to wages and/or fringe benefits have been modified as follows: 

• The predetermined increase of $1.05 on July 27, 2015, has been reduced to $0.75, and $0.05 to Other. 
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on February 1, 2016, has been reduced to $0.75. 
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on August 1, 2016, has been reduced to $0.75. 
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on January 30, 2017, has been reduced to $0.75. 
• The predetermined increase of $1.10 on July 31, 2017 has been reduced to $0.75, $0.05 to Other, and 

$0.05 to Training. 
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on January 29, 2018, has been reduced to $0.75. 
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on July 30, 2018, has been reduced to $0.75. 
• The predetermined increase of $1.00 on January 28, 2019, has been reduced to $0.75. 

 
With the exception of the above correction, all of the wage rates and other conditions found in the above 
referenced determination remain unchanged. 

2 
 


	February 11, 2015

